CH \$890.00 2965

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM427491

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Woodhead Industries, Inc.		12/22/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Woodhead Industries, LLC	
Street Address:	333 Knightsbridge Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Lincolnshire	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60069	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2965626	DIRECT-LINK
Registration Number:	2548280	RJOLNXX
Registration Number:	2870266	MICRO-PUSH
Registration Number:	3441173	ULTRA-LOCK
Registration Number:	2772736	POWER MONITOR
Registration Number:	2796332	NETMETER
Registration Number:	2520197	RJ-LNXX
Registration Number:	2661633	"PRO-YELLOW"
Registration Number:	2544504	MPM
Registration Number:	2511122	DANIEL WOODHEAD
Registration Number:	2494606	PRO-YELLOW
Registration Number:	2147543	LITE-A-SITE
Registration Number:	2209634	HAZTEX
Registration Number:	1775078	MAX-LOC
Registration Number:	1701086	MPIS
Registration Number:	1742143	NANO-CHANGE
Registration Number:	1030714	PROTEX
Registration Number:	1030713	VAPROTEX

TRADEMARK REEL: 006056 FRAME: 0009

900405991

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1355027	WOODHEAD
Registration Number:	1015707	SAFEWAY
Registration Number:	1320494	BRAD HARRISON
Registration Number:	1320493	BRAD HARRISON
Registration Number:	1582392	BRAD
Registration Number:	1500216	AERO-MOTIVE
Registration Number:	1450560	MICRO-CHANGE
Registration Number:	1063220	POW-R-BELT
Registration Number:	1062654	POW-R-TAG
Registration Number:	1118654	WATERTITE
Registration Number:	0788455	POW-R-MITE
Registration Number:	0838729	AERO-MOTIVE
Registration Number:	0840831	ECON-O-MITE
Registration Number:	0688704	POW-R-MATIC
Registration Number:	0674913	SAFETY YELLOW
Registration Number:	0660051	SAFETY YELLOW
Registration Number:	0550729	NEOTEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@molex.com

Correspondent Name: Molex, LLC

Address Line 1: 2222 Wellington Court
Address Line 4: Lisle, ILLINOIS 60532

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. O'Malley
SIGNATURE:	/James A. O'Malley/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Change of Name -- Woodhead Industries, Inc. to Woodhead Industries, LLC#page1.tif source=Change of Name -- Woodhead Industries, Inc. to Woodhead Industries, LLC#page2.tif source=Change of Name -- Woodhead Industries, Inc. to Woodhead Industries, LLC#page3.tif source=Change of Name -- Woodhead Industries, Inc. to Woodhead Industries, LLC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006056 FRAME: 0010

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "WOODHEAD INDUSTRIES, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"WOODHEAD INDUSTRIES, INC." TO "WOODHEAD INDUSTRIES, LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT

12:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

842029 8100V SR# 20151485688

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Vision management of the second secon

Authentication: 10676824

Date: 12-23-15

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006056 FRAME: 0011



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "WOODHEAD

INDUSTRIES, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY

OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 12:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

842029 8100V SR# 20151485688

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

ANGRE SACRIFIC AS STAND

Authentication: 10676824

Date: 12-23-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 006056 FRAME: 0012

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:06 PM 12:22/2015
FILED 12:06 PM 12/22/2015
SR 20151485688 - File Number 842029

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware	······································
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is <u>E</u>	elaware .
3.) The date the corporation first formed is August 10, 1977	kildere – i aldinaran saran sarah kan hiji njayayê .
4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this C Woodhead Industries, Inc.	
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Formation is Woodhead Industries, LLC	Certificate of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this C 22nd day of December , A.D. 2015	ertificate on the
By: Authorized Per	Zette.
Name: Robert J. Zeitler	
INCORPORATE AND	

DE112 - 08/27/2007 C T System Online

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006056 FRAME: 0013

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

WOODHEAD INDUSTRIES, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of **WOODHEAD INDUSTRIES**, LLC, dated as 22nd December 2015, is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Woodhead Industries, LLC.

SECOND. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD. The Certificate of Formation shall be effective upon the filing with the Delaware Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

Robert J. Zeitler, Secretary

RECORDED: 05/15/2017

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:06 PM 12/22/2015 FILED 12:06 PM 12/22/2015

SITRIADEMAIR Kumber 842029

REEL: 006056 FRAME: 0014